(D) The park must be connected to the water system of the City and shall be served
by a sewage disposal system operated by the I.B.S.D. or any other sewer utility
licensed by the State of Idaho and approved by the City.  

(E) Spaces in a park shall be not less than ten thousand eight hundred ninety
(10,890) square feet in area. Such minimum area shall include off-street parking
areas for the spaces as required by this Title. 

(F) The minimum lot width shall be seventy-five (75) feet. 

(G) Yard areas shall be required in accordance with the following: